(a) The Fund shall be established with Audubon, and a copy of any agreements, 

contracts, or other mechanism to establish or maintain the fund shall be sent 
to DEC for its file. 

(b) The Fund shall be funded as follows: 

1. The amount of Sixty Two Thousand Dollars ($62,000) shall be deposited 

with Audubon no later than December 31 of each year beginning on 

December 31, 2009 and ending on December 31, 2022, subject to 
necessary adjustments as described in Subparagraph C below; and 

2. A Performance Bond (Bond) or Letter of Credit (LOC) in substantially